

TABULATION OF BIDS

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764**

LOCAL AGENCY..... Livingston

SUBJECT..... 22-001400-04-SM

LETTING DATE..... June 1, 2023

Z:\COWork\ROAD Projects\00100SM4-Ocoya Rd Bridge Overlays\Design\EstCost-ResurfSched-OcoyaRd.xls

APPROVED
ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

CONTRACTOR 1
Kankakee Valley
Construction Company
Herscher, IL

CONTRACTOR 2
H.J. Eppel & Co. Inc.
Pontiac, IL

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	BIT MATLS TACK CT	2027.00	POUND	\$1.00	\$2,027.00	\$0.01	\$20.27	\$2.000	\$4,054.00
2	HMA SC IL-9.5FG C N50	403.00	TON	\$150.00	\$60,450.00	\$197.00	\$79,391.00	\$178.000	\$71,734.00
3	HMA SURF REM 2	304.00	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$7,600.00	\$28.00	\$8,512.00	\$12.500	\$3,800.00
4	WATERPRF MEMBRANE SYS	464.00	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$30,160.00	\$83.00	\$38,512.00	\$106.000	\$49,184.00
5	HMA SURF REM VAR DP	1061.00	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$26,525.00	\$28.00	\$29,708.00	\$15.000	\$15,915.00
6	CL D PATCH T4 6 SPL	31.00	SQ YD	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$234.00	\$7,254.00	\$250.000	\$7,750.00
7	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	1.00	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,300.000	\$5,300.00
Total Per Unit Prices					\$146,062.00		\$173,897.27		\$157,737.00
								!!LOW BID!!	
Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							\$27,835.27	\$11,675.00	
Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							19.06%	7.99%	